mm 2/15/W

03-17-2000
101291794

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMD No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TF 101;	291794	S. DEPARTMEN Patent and		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks. Ple		-		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ie	es):	È.
Ron Nevo; Ephraim Zehavi; I Ran Ginosar	Brett A. Monello;	Name: Mobilian Inc	C	JPR/	
Additional name(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attached?	Internal Address:		PR/FINAN(n [1]
3. Nature of Conveyance: ⊠ Assignment ── Cha	nge of Name	Street Address: 1545 Suite	55 N.W. Greenbr e 210		
Security Agreement Other		City: Beaverton			
Merger Execution Date: 01/11/00 , 01/1	12/00 , 01/23/00	Additional name(s)& addr	ess(es) attached?	No Ye	es
 Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed toge 		ation, the execution date	of the application i	s:	
A. Patent Application No.	(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)		
09/439,946					
	Additional numb	ers attached?			
 Name and address of party to who concerning document should be maile 		6. Total number of ap	plications and pater	nts involve	ed: 1
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor &	& Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$ 40.0	00	
Internal Address:		Enclosed	o be charged to der	acit acco	unt
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire 7th Floor	e Boulevard				
/111 F 1001		8. Deposit Account N	umber.		
City: Los Angeles State: CA	ZIP: <u>90025</u>	02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of	f this page if paying by	/ deposit ac	count)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie	ef, the foregoing is true a	nd correct and any attached	l copy is a true copy o	f the origin	al docum
03/16/2000 DCOATES 00000201 09439946 01 FC:581 40.00 OP)	Hugeroz An	- 21	7/20	ν
Aloysius T.C. AuYeung			······································		
Name of Person Sigr Total number of p	-	Signature Signature heet, attachments, and do	cument: 5	Date	
Mail docum	ents to be recorded	with required cover sh	Leet information to	\·	
	sistant Commission	er of Patents, Box Ass gton, D.C. 20231			

Attorney Docket No. 004198.P006X

•

Attorney's Docket No.: 004198.P006X

ASSIGNMENT

(For Execution After Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

Ron Nevo; Ephraim Zehavi; Brett A. Monello, Ran Ginosar

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Mobilian Inc.

a corporation of <u>Oregon</u>, having a principal place of business at <u>15455 N.W. Greenbrier Parkwav</u>, <u>Suite 210</u>, <u>Beaverton. Oregon_97006</u>, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that was filed <u>November 12, 1999</u>, and assigned Application No. <u>09/439,946</u> and is entitled:

MULTIPLE WIRELESS COMMUNICATION PROTOCOL METHODS AND APPARATUSES

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Docket No.: 004198.P006X

Page 1 of 2

covenant with said Assignce, its successors, sasigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, montgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been inside to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

Date:	N	me: Ron Nevo			
<u> n/c</u> Date:	na Na	ne: Ephraim 7	Lebavi		
Date:	Ne	nc: Brett A. N	fonelin		
Date:	Na	ns: Ran Gin	osar		
Date:	Na	ne:			
Date:	Na	ne:			
Date:	Na	ae:			
Date:	Na	1C:		and an an	
Date:	Na	16;			
			Assignment Dos BLAKELY, SOK 12400 Wilshire Bi Los Angeles, CA Telephone: (503)	winest Return Addre OLOFF, TAYLOR & 2 Ivd., Seventh Floar 90025-1026 684-6200	92; AFMAN LLP
Docket No.: 0	<u>04198.P006X</u>				Page 2 of 2
10/210-9	221862866 :01	ТІЙЬАЗА- Ь	اد ר' ۱۹/۲–۰	нат мнтатарызыя	ידר מעוזי בטטט דנוי טס ראר

JAN 11 100 05:05PM BLAKELY ET AL

covenant with said Assignce, its successors, mights, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, morigage, license, or other agreement affacting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as horein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Data Bolow:

1/12/2000

Name: Ron

Name:

Name:

Name:

Date:

Name: Ephraine Zenavi nell

112/2000

Date:

Monello Name: Brett A.

T THE R. P. LEWIS CO.	
V A ALA A	

Neme: Ran Ginosar

Date	

Date:

Dete:

Date:

Date:

Name:

Name:

Animones Document Return Address BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAPMAN LLF 12400 Wilshies Blvd., Seventh Floor Los Angeles, CA 90025-1026 Telephons: (503) 584-5200

Docket No.: 004198.P006X

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 010607 FRAME: 0023

covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement effecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

RECORDED: 02/15/2000

Date;	Name: Ron Nevo	
Date:	Name: Ephraim Zehavi	
Date:	Name: Brett A. Monello	
23 JAN 20 Date:	00 Name: Ran Ginocon	
Datc:	Name:	
Date:	Name:	
	Assignment Document Return Addr HLAKBLY, SOROLOFF, TAYLOR & 12400 Wilshims Blvd., Soventh Ploor Les Angeles, CA 90025-1026 Telephone: (503) 684-6200	19: Zafman Ll p
Docket No.: <u>004198.P006X</u>		Page 2 of 2
		PATENT